
Road Station
Reizan-Takeyama

Free Shuttle Bus
Information

-  Please present your passport when boarding. Passengers under 18 ride for free.

-  Maximum 15 people per bus, so you may need to wait for the next bus if it is full.

-  The bus stops at a five-minute walking distance from the “Isamamura” , “Isama Studio Park” and “Yamase” exhibition place.

* The bus schedule is subject to change.   * The bus operates only during the Nakanojo Biennale.

Nakanojo Town Office

 Former Gotanda School

 Isamamura

 Isama Studio Park

 Yamase

1stDepart 2nd 3rd

12

13

16

17

18

1stReturn 2nd 3rd 4th

Road Station
Reizan-Takeyama

 Yamase

 Isama Studio Park

 Isamamura

 Former Gotanda School

Nakanojo Town Office

Nakanojo Station (depart at 17:08 / 18:22 / 19:49 / 21:01)

18

17

16

13

12

Nakanojo Town Center Area 
  ↓↑
Isama Area

Operates Only on Weekends and Holidays

12:30
12:40
12:45

12:50

13:00

13:30
13:40
13:45

13:50

14:00

14:45
14:55
15:00

15:05

15:15

16:15

16:25

16:30
16:35
16:45
16:55

14:05

14:15

14:20
14:25
14:35

15:20

15:30

15:35
15:40
15:50


