NAKANOJO BIENNALE 2023 (> 2023.9.9 (sat) -10.9 (mon) 9:30-17:00 Open 31days

Free Shuttle Bus Information Nakanojo Town Center Area

Operates Only on Weekends and Holidays

1st	2nd	3rd	
12:30	13:30	14:45	
12:40	13:40	14:55	
12:45	13:45	15:00	
12:50	13:50	15:05	
13:00	14:00	15:15	
1st	2nd	3rd	4th
	14:05	15:20	16:15
	14:15	15:30	16:25
	14:20	15:35	16:30
	14:25	15:40	16:35
	14:35	15:50	16:45
/ 18:22 /	19:49 / 21	:01)	16:55
/ 18:22 /			
	12:30 12:40 12:45 12:50 13:00 1st	12:30 13:30 12:40 13:40 12:45 13:45 12:50 13:50 13:00 14:00 1st 2nd 14:05 14:15 14:20 14:25 14:35	12:30 13:30 14:45 12:40 13:40 14:55 12:45 13:45 15:00 12:50 13:50 15:05 13:00 14:00 15:15

- Please present your passport when boarding. Passengers under 18 ride for free.
- Maximum 15 people per bus, so you may need to wait for the next bus if it is full.
- The bus stops at a five-minute walking distance from the "Isamamura", "Isama Studio Park" and "Yamase" exhibition place.
- * The bus schedule is subject to change. * The bus operates only during the Nakanojo Biennale.